

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30578/2008

RAMA DEVI HIMATSINGKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.L. Das, Adv.

Mr. Arunath, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is submitted that Sh. Anupam Lal Das, Adv. has already filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondents 1 to 3 and 5 to 8. Respondents 1 to 3 and 5 to 8 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Issue fresh notice to R.4. List again on 7.5.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK