

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30578/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2007 in CRP No.439/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

RAMA DEVI HIMATSINGKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 09/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U. Hazarika, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be taken up for further hearing
tomorrow (10.07.2012) and be listed at the top of the list.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar